	07	-21 -2004	. L		
•	PATENTS ONLY		- PATENTS ONLY		
•	TO THE HONORAL		EMARKS		
	Please record	2796233	ereof 7. Low		
	Name of conveying party(ies)	•	of receiving party(ies)		
	-1	Name: <u>BESST-TE</u>	ST APS		
	Michael Rud LASSEN JUL 1 6 2004 gr	Address: <u>c/o Michae</u> Skovgraer			
	11. 26 77 3 14 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	2960 Runo	asted Kyst		
	W. J. T. WANDEMAR	DENMARI			
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [XX] No	Additional name(s) & add	fress(es) attached? [] Yes [XX] No		
	3. Nature of conveyance:				
	[X] Assignment [] Change of Name		signment: Name and address of		
	[] Security Agreement [] Merger		been corrected by interlineations een initialed and dated by		
	Execution Date: June 24, 2002	conveying par			
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). If this document	ment is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of			
	the application is:				
	Date				
	A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).			
	09/978,272	1			
	03/3/0,2/2	1			
		. [
		1			
		1			
		- I			
ļ					
		I .			
	Additional numbers attach	 ed?			
ŀ	Additional Humbers account	ed! [] les [\lambda] NO			
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed;	6. Number of application	s and patents involved:		
ŀ	BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C.		One (1)		
	624 Ninth Street, N.W.	7. Amount of fee enclose	ed or authorized to be charged:		
	Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20001-5303	-	\$40.00		
		8. PTO Form-2038 in the	amount of \$40.00 is attached.		
A7/10/20	04 EEKUBAY1 00000001 09978272 Do Not Use	This Space			
	OF EEROBHIT OOOOOOT VIJIOETE	•			
01 FC:80	21 40.00 BP				
L					
\	9. Statement and Signature.				
\	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informat	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the			
	original document.				
		2010			
	Iver P. Cooper (Reg. No. 28,005)	1/2 N/Z-	November 25, 2002		
	Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date		
	··g······g	S. S. G.	Date		
	IPC:rd	Total number of p	pages including cover sheet [02]		
-					

(Zhons

P429 USOI

Attorney Docket No. Laben ZA - USA ZELYC Joint Invention (U.S. Rights only)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, the below named inventors, (hereinafter referred to as Assignors) have made an invention entitled:

"Assay for directly detecting a RS virus related biological cell in a body fluid sample" for which we filed an application for United States Letters Patent on 23 October 2000 (Serial No. 60/242,132); and

WI IEREAS, DESST-TEST Aps, a Danish company, registered under the laws of the Kingdom of Denmark, and whose business address is: Lyngbyvej 10, DK-8000 Aarhus C, Denmark, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, we, as assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, including an assignment of all rights under the provision of international conventions; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patents for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys BROWDY and NEIMARK, 624 9th Street NorthWest, Suite 300, Washington DC 20001-5303, U.S.A., to insert here in parentheses (Application No. 00 02 1272 filed on 0 1277, 2001) the application number and filing date of said application when known.

カルマクリルマ

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands:

1. Full Name of First Assignor:

Michael Rud LASSEN, a citizen of Denmark, residing at Skovgrænsen 6, DK-2960 Rungsted Kyst, Denmark

11/10-01

2. Full Name of Second Assignor:

Morten BREINDAHL, a citizen of Denmark, residing at Egevænget 4, DK-2800 Kgs. Lyngby, Denmark

Signature: Morlin Brindahl

Morten Breindahl

P429 US01

PECEIVED

26 JUNI 2002 ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, the below named inventors, (hereinafter referred to as Assignors) have made an invention entitled:

"Assay for directly detecting a RS virus related biological cell in a body fluid sample" for which we filed an application for United States Letters Patent on 23 October 2000 (Serial No. 60/242,132); and Clo Michael Rud Lassen, Skovgraen

WI IEREAS, DESST-TEST APS, a Danish company, registered under the laws of the Kingdom of Kyst, Donmark, Denmark, and whose business address is: Lyngbyvej 10, DK-8000 Aarhus C, Denmark, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this Dinvention, the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, we, as assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, including an assignment of all rights under the provision of international conventions; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to Issue all Letters Patents for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys BROWDY and NEIMARK, 624 9th Street NorthWest, Suite 300, Washington DC 20001-5303, U.S.A., to insert here in parentheses (Application No. 00 978, 1772 filed on 0017, 2001) the application number and filing date of said application when known.

zhi/oz

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands:

1. Full Name of First Assignor:

Michael Rud LASSEN, a citizen of Denmark, residing at Skovgrænsen 6, DK-2960 Rungsted Kyst, Denmark

Signature:

Michael Rud Lassen

Date:

11/10-01

2. Full Name of Second Assignor:

Morten BREINDAHL, a citizen of Denmark, residing at Egevænget 4, DK-2800 Kgs. Lyngby, Denmark

Signature:

Morten Breindahl

Date:

1/10-61

129 USOI

PECEIVED

Attorney Docket No. Joint Invention (U.S. Rights only)

26 JUNI 2002 ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS we, the below named inventors, (hereinafter referred to as Assignors) have made an invention entitled:

"Assay for directly detecting a RS virus related biological cell in a body fluid sample" for which we filed an application for United States Letters Patent on 23 October 2000 (Serial No. 60/242,132); and

Kyst, Donmeri

clo Michael Rud Lassen, Skovgraensen 6, 2960 Rungster WI IEREAS, ESST-TEST Aps, a Danish company, registered under the laws of the Kingdom of Denmark, and whose business address is: Lyngbyvej 10, DK-8000 Aarhus C, Denmark, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this Ginvention, the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application:

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, we, as assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, including an assignment of all rights under the provision of international conventions; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patents for this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention to assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys BROWDY and NEIMARK, 624 9th Street NorthWest, Suite 300, Washington DC, 20001-5303, U.S.A., to insert here in parentheses (Application No. 09 978,772 filed on 0017, 2001) the application number and filing date of said application when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands:

1. Full Name of First Assignor:

Michael Rud LASSEN, a citizen of Denmark, residing at Skovgrænsen 6, DK-2960 Rungsted Kyst, Denmark

Date:

2. Full Name of Second Assignor:

Morten BREINDAHL, a citizen of Denmark, residing at Egevænget 4, DK-2800 Kgs. Lyngby, Denmark



IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

	ATTY.'S DOCKET: LASSEN=2A
In re Application of:) Art Unit: 1648
Michael Rud LASSEN) Examiner: Mary MOSHER
Appln. No.: 09/978,272) Washington, D.C.
Date Filed: October 17, 2001) Confirmation No.: 4444
For: ASSAY FOR DIRECTLY DETECTING A RS VIRUS RELATED) July 16, 2004)

RESPONSE TO NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENTS

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Honorable Commissioner for Patents
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir:

In response to the notice of non-recordation of document mailed March 28, 2003, re document I.D. No. 102296962, Applicants hereby (1) resubmit the corrective assignment and its November 25, 2002 cover sheet, and (2) in response to the issue raised by the Notice, submit a copy of the original assignment (which was recorded February 12, 2002 at Reel 012570, frame 0079. We also enclose a copy of the March 28, 2003 Notice.

It is believed that the necessary recordation fee was already paid in November 25, 2002. However, if a further

Appln. No. 09/978,272
 Response dated July 16, 2004
 Reply to Notice of March 28, 2003

fee is due to record the corrective assignment, please charge it to deposit account 02-4035 and notify the undersigned.

Respectfully submitted,

BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. Attorneys for Applicant(s)

Aver P Comer

Registration No. 28,005

IPC:ma

Telephone No.: (202) 628-5197
Facsimile No.: (202) 737-3528
G:\ipc\g-i\hoib\Lassen2A\Response 15July04.doc

APR | 5 2002

APRIL 10, 2002

PTAS

Chief Information Officer Washington, DC 20231 www.uspto.gov

BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. IVER P. COOPER 624 NINTH STREET, N.W. SUITE 300

MASHINGTON, D.C. 20001-5303

101984344A

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 02/12/2002

REEL/FRAME: 012570/0079

NUMBER OF PAGES: 3

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

ASSIGNOR:

LASSEN, MICHAEL RUD

DOC DATE: 11/10/2001

ASSIGNOR:

BREINDAHL, MARTEN

DOC DATE: 11/10/2001

ASSIGNEE:

DESST-TEST APS LYNGBYVEI 10 DK-8000 AARHUS C., DENMARK

SERIAL NUMBER: 09978272

PATENT NUMBER:

FILING DATE: 10/17/2001

ISSUE DATE:

LAZENA MARTIN, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS



LASSEN-2A

APR 03 2003

MARCH 28, 2003

PTAS

Under Secretary of Commerce For Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office Washington, DC 20231 www.uspto.gov



102296962A

BROWDY AND NEIMARK, P.L.L.C. IVER P. COOPER 624 NINTH STREET, N.W. SUITE 300 WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001-5303

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF NON-RECORDATION OF DOCUMENT

TANENT ID NO.: 102296962

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN EXAMINED AND FOUND NON-RECORDABLE BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. THE REASON(S) FOR NON-RECORDATION ARE STATED BELOW. DOCUMENTS BEING RESUBMITTED FOR RECORDATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A NEW COVER SHEET REFLECTING THE CORRECT INFORMATION TO BE RECORDED AND THE DOCUMENT ID NUMBER REFERENCED ABOVE.

THE ORIGINAL DATE OF FILING OF THIS ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT WILL BE MAINTAINED IF RESUBMITTED WITH THE APPROPRIATE CORRECTION(S) WITHIN 30 DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE AS OUTLINED UNDER 37 CFR 3.51. THE RESUBMITTED DOCUMENT MUST INCLUDE A STAMP WITH THE OFFICIAL DATE OF RECEIPT UNDER 37 CFR 3. APPLICANTS MAY USE THE CERTIFIED PROCEDURES UNDER 37 CFR 1.8 OR 1.10 FOR RESUBMISSION OF THE RETURNED PAPERS, IF THEY DESIRE TO HAVE THE BENEFIT OF THE DATE OF DEPOSIT IN THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.

SEND DOCUMENTS TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS REGARDING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE INDIVIDUAL WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723.

1. THE COVER SHEET SUBMITTED TO CORRECT ERRORS IN THE PREVIOUSLY RECORDED DOCUMENT IS NOT ACCEPTABLE. TO CORRECT AN ERROR IN A RECORDED DOCUMENT, A CORRECTED COVER SHEET MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY THE ORIGINALLY RECORDED DOCUMENT OR A COPY OF THE ORIGINALLY RECORDED DOCUMENT AND THE RECORDING FEE FOR THE CORRECTIONS AS SET FORTH IN 37 CFR 3.34.

SEDLEY PYNE, PARALEGAL

ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

RECORDED: 07/16/2004